(C)GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re.0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 547]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2020 Margazhi 15, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2051

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT

ESTABLISHED "TAMIL NADU FIRE AND MATCH WORKERS' WELFARE BOARD" UNDER THE TAMIL NADU MANUAL WORKERS (REGULATION OF EMPLOYMENT AND CONDITIONS OF WORK) ACT.

> [G.O. Ms. No.214, Labour and Employment (I1), 30th December 2020, மார்கழி 15, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2051.]

No. II(2)/LE/854(a)/2020.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 6 of the Tamil Nadu Manual Workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Work) Act, 1982 (Tamil Nadu Act 33 of 1982), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby establishes the "Tamil Nadu Fire and Match Workers' Welfare Board" for the employment in Fire and Match Works in the State of Tamil Nadu.

> Md. NASIMUDDIN, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.